
 

 

 

Appendix A: Plan View Layout Sheets 

  













































































































































 

 

 

 

Appendix B: City of Tampa Paving Plan 2015-2019 

 

 





 

 

 

 

Appendix C: Construction Cost Estimates 

 

 



Walk Bike Phase V

Construction Cost Estimate

Description

Segment A: Adamo 
to E 21st Ave & N 

29th St

Segment B: E 21st 
Ave & N 29th St to 

Hillsborough

Segment C: 
Hillsborough to 22nd 

St Park
Segment C: 22nd St 

Park

Segment D: 22nd St. 
Park to Sulphur 

Spring

Segment E: Sulphur 
Spring and River 
Tower Park

Segment E: Sulphur 
Spring to Sligh Ave.

Segment F: Sligh 
Ave. to Hillsborough 

Ave.

Segment G: 
Hillsborough Ave. to 

MLK

Segment G: 
Rivercrest and Reed 

Park Segment H: MLK  to Palm Totals
Clearing and Grubbing $25,181 $42,682 $29,634 $19,824 $1,587 $11,411 $15,302 $32,650 $10,148 $9,358 $9,388 $207,166

Mailbox F&I $153 $1,836 $306 $0 $0 $0 $1,836 $5,967 $306 $0 $612 $11,017

6" Concrete $134,435 $222,960 $161,255 $123,155 $6,467 $70,973 $70,908 $167,659 $46,330 $55,962 $45,835 $1,105,939

Performance Turf, Sod $4,890 $8,609 $5,556 $2,719 $439 $1,560 $3,675 $6,774 $2,483 $1,426 $2,102 $40,233

Signalization $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $217,257 $217,257

Signing $7,075 $4,127 $2,358 $1,179 $0 $0 $1,769 $1,179 $2,358 $0 $590 $20,637

Utility Pole Relocation $45,000 $185,000 $50,000 $0 $0 $0 $10,000 $105,000 $10,000 $0 $55,000 $460,000

Pavement Markings $14,783 $6,812 $4,321 $318 $12,701 $0 $11,438 $20,285 $15,858 $0 $30,894 $117,410

Bridge Widening $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $436,540 $0 $0 $0 $167,900 $0 $0

Subtotal $231,517 $472,027 $253,429 $147,196 $21,194 $520,485 $114,929 $339,516 $87,483 $234,646 $361,678 $2,784,099

Maintenance of Traffic (10%) $23,152 $47,203 $25,343 $14,720 $2,119 $52,048 $11,493 $33,952 $8,748 $23,465 $36,168 $278,410

Mobilization (10%) $25,467 $51,923 $27,877 $16,192 $2,331 $57,253 $12,642 $37,347 $9,623 $25,811 $39,785 $306,251

Project Unknowns (20%) $56,027 $114,230 $61,330 $35,621 $5,129 $125,957 $27,813 $82,163 $21,171 $56,784 $87,526 $673,752

Construction Cost Total $336,163 $685,383 $367,979 $213,729 $30,773 $755,744 $166,877 $492,977 $127,026 $340,705 $525,157 $4,042,512

Design (15%) $50,424 $102,807 $55,197 $32,059 $4,616 $113,362 $25,031 $73,947 $19,054 $51,106 $78,773 $606,377

CEI (20%) $67,233 $137,077 $73,596 $42,746 $6,155 $151,149 $33,375 $98,595 $25,405 $68,141 $105,031 $808,502

Total Component Cost $453,820 $925,267 $496,772 $288,534 $41,544 $1,020,254 $225,283 $665,519 $171,485 $459,952 $708,961 $5,457,391

Total Project Cost $5,457,391

Note:

1. Unit prices for roadway costs were derived

    from Area 8 Historical Cost as of July 2015. 

2. Costs do not include drainage ditch relocations.

Walk Bike Phase V Cost Estimate.xlsx 4/27/2016



Pay Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Cost Total
110-1-1 Clearing and Grubbing 1.17 AC $21,589.50 $25,181

110-7-1 Mailbox F&I Single 1.00 EA $153.01 $153

522-2 6" Concrete 3624.56 SY $37.09 $134,435

570-1-2 Performance Turf, Sod 2020.56 SY $2.42 $4,890

654-3-10 Signalization 0.00 EA $2,939.67 $0

700-1-11 Signing 24.00 EA $294.81 $7,075

MISC Utility Pole Relocation 9.00 EA $5,000.00 $45,000

Pavement Markings $14,783
710-11-160 Painted Pavt, Message 60.00 EA $38.65 $2,319
711-11-160 Thermoplastic, Message 60.00 EA $112.55 $6,753
710-11-123 Painted Pavt, 12" White 690.00 LF $0.71 $490
711-11-123 Thermoplastic, 12" White 690.00 LF $2.09 $1,442
710-11-125 Painted Pavt, 24" White 660.00 LF $1.18 $779
711-11-125 Thermoplastic, 24" White 660.00 LF $4.19 $2,765
710-11-131 Painted Pavt, 6" Skip White 0.14 GM $381.09 $53
711-15-131 Thermoplastic, 6" Skip White 0.14 GM $1,299.11 $182



Pay Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Cost Total
110-1-1 Clearing and Grubbing 1.98 AC $21,589.50 $42,682

110-7-1 Mailbox F&I Single 12.00 EA $153.01 $1,836

522-2 6" Concrete 6011.33 SY $37.09 $222,960

570-1-2 Performance Turf, Sod 3557.33 SY $2.42 $8,609

654-3-10 Signalization 0.00 EA $2,939.67 $0

700-1-11 Signing 14.00 EA $294.81 $4,127

MISC Utility Pole Relocation 37.00 EA $5,000.00 $185,000

Pavement Markings $6,812
710-11-160 Painted Pavt, Message 20.00 EA $38.65 $773
711-11-160 Thermoplastic, Message 20.00 EA $112.55 $2,251
710-11-123 Painted Pavt, 12" White 360.00 LF $0.71 $256
711-11-123 Thermoplastic, 12" White 360.00 LF $2.09 $752
710-11-125 Painted Pavt, 24" White 380.00 LF $1.18 $448
711-11-125 Thermoplastic, 24" White 380.00 LF $4.19 $1,592
710-11-131 Painted Pavt, 6" Skip White 0.44 GM $381.09 $168
711-15-131 Thermoplastic, 6" Skip White 0.44 GM $1,299.11 $572



Pay Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Cost Total
110-1-1 Clearing and Grubbing 1.37 AC $21,589.50 $29,634

110-7-1 Mailbox F&I Single 2.00 EA $153.01 $306

522-2 6" Concrete 4347.67 SY $37.09 $161,255

570-1-2 Performance Turf, Sod 2295.67 SY $2.42 $5,556

654-3-10 Signalization 0.00 EA $2,939.67 $0

700-1-11 Signing 8.00 EA $294.81 $2,358

MISC Utility Pole Relocation 10.00 EA $5,000.00 $50,000

Pavement Markings $4,321
710-11-160 Painted Pavt, Message 8.00 EA $38.65 $309
711-11-160 Thermoplastic, Message 8.00 EA $112.55 $900
710-11-123 Painted Pavt, 12" White 353.00 LF $0.71 $251
711-11-123 Thermoplastic, 12" White 353.00 LF $2.09 $738
710-11-125 Painted Pavt, 24" White 364.00 LF $1.18 $430
711-11-125 Thermoplastic, 24" White 364.00 LF $4.19 $1,525
710-11-131 Painted Pavt, 6" Skip White 0.10 GM $381.09 $38
711-15-131 Thermoplastic, 6" Skip White 0.10 GM $1,299.11 $130



Pay Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Cost Total
110-1-1 Clearing and Grubbing 0.92 AC $21,589.50 $19,824

110-7-1 Mailbox F&I Single 0.00 EA $153.01 $0

522-2 6" Concrete 3320.45 SY $37.09 $123,155

570-1-2 Performance Turf, Sod 1123.68 SY $2.42 $2,719

654-3-10 Signalization 0.00 EA $2,939.67 $0

700-1-11 Signing 4.00 EA $294.81 $1,179

MISC Utility Pole Relocation 0.00 EA $5,000.00 $0

Pavement Markings $318
710-11-160 Painted Pavt, Message 0.00 EA $38.65 $0
711-11-160 Thermoplastic, Message 0.00 EA $112.55 $0
710-11-123 Painted Pavt, 12" White 37.00 LF $0.71 $26
711-11-123 Thermoplastic, 12" White 37.00 LF $2.09 $77
710-11-125 Painted Pavt, 24" White 40.00 LF $1.18 $47
711-11-125 Thermoplastic, 24" White 40.00 LF $4.19 $168
710-11-131 Painted Pavt, 6" Skip White 0.00 GM $381.09 $0
711-15-131 Thermoplastic, 6" Skip White 0.00 GM $1,299.11 $0



Pay Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Cost Total
110-1-1 Clearing and Grubbing 0.07 AC $21,589.50 $1,587

110-7-1 Mailbox F&I Single 0.00 EA $153.01 $0

522-2 6" Concrete 174.36 SY $37.09 $6,467

570-1-2 Performance Turf, Sod 181.35 SY $2.42 $439

654-3-10 Signalization 0.00 EA $2,939.67 $0

700-1-11 Signing 0.00 EA $294.81 $0

MISC Utility Pole Relocation 0.00 EA $5,000.00 $0

Pavement Markings $12,701
710-11-160 Painted Pavt, Message 84.00 EA $38.65 $3,247
711-11-160 Thermoplastic, Message 84.00 EA $112.55 $9,454
710-11-123 Painted Pavt, 12" White 0.00 LF $0.71 $0
711-11-123 Thermoplastic, 12" White 0.00 LF $2.09 $0
710-11-125 Painted Pavt, 24" White 0.00 LF $1.18 $0
711-11-125 Thermoplastic, 24" White 0.00 LF $4.19 $0
710-11-131 Painted Pavt, 6" Skip White 0.00 GM $381.09 $0
711-15-131 Thermoplastic, 6" Skip White 0.00 GM $1,299.11 $0



Pay Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Cost Total
110-1-1 Clearing and Grubbing 0.53 AC $21,589.50 $11,411

110-7-1 Mailbox F&I Single 0.00 EA $153.01 $0

522-2 6" Concrete 1913.54 SY $37.09 $70,973

570-1-2 Performance Turf, Sod 644.71 SY $2.42 $1,560

654-3-10 Signalization 0.00 EA $2,939.67 $0

700-1-11 Signing 0.00 EA $294.81 $0

MISC Utility Pole Relocation 0.00 EA $5,000.00 $0

Pavement Markings $0
710-11-160 Painted Pavt, Message 0.00 EA $38.65 $0
711-11-160 Thermoplastic, Message 0.00 EA $112.55 $0
710-11-123 Painted Pavt, 12" White 0.00 LF $0.71 $0
711-11-123 Thermoplastic, 12" White 0.00 LF $2.09 $0
710-11-125 Painted Pavt, 24" White 0.00 LF $1.18 $0
711-11-125 Thermoplastic, 24" White 0.00 LF $4.19 $0
710-11-131 Painted Pavt, 6" Skip White 0.00 GM $381.09 $0
711-15-130 Thermoplastic, 6" Skip White 0.00 GM $1,298.11 $0

Bridge Widening 1560.00 SF $273.00 $436,540



Pay Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Cost Total
110-1-1 Clearing and Grubbing 0.71 AC $21,589.50 $15,302

110-7-1 Mailbox F&I Single 12.00 EA $153.01 $1,836

522-2 6" Concrete 1911.78 SY $37.09 $70,908

570-1-2 Performance Turf, Sod 1518.78 SY $2.42 $3,675

654-3-10 Signalization 0.00 EA $2,939.67 $0

700-1-11 Signing 6.00 EA $294.81 $1,769

MISC Utility Pole Relocation 2.00 EA $5,000.00 $10,000

Pavement Markings $11,438
710-11-160 Painted Pavt, Message 44.00 EA $38.65 $1,701
711-11-160 Thermoplastic, Message 44.00 EA $112.55 $4,952
710-11-123 Painted Pavt, 12" White 612.00 LF $0.71 $435
711-11-123 Thermoplastic, 12" White 612.00 LF $2.09 $1,279
710-11-125 Painted Pavt, 24" White 572.00 LF $1.18 $675
711-11-125 Thermoplastic, 24" White 572.00 LF $4.19 $2,397
710-11-131 Painted Pavt, 6" Skip White 0.00 GM $381.09 $0
711-15-131 Thermoplastic, 6" Skip White 0.00 GM $1,299.11 $0



Pay Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Cost Total
110-1-1 Clearing and Grubbing 1.51 AC $21,589.50 $32,650

110-7-1 Mailbox F&I Single 39.00 EA $153.01 $5,967

522-2 6" Concrete 4520.33 SY $37.09 $167,659

570-1-2 Performance Turf, Sod 2799.33 SY $2.42 $6,774

654-3-10 Signalization 0.00 EA $2,939.67 $0

700-1-11 Signing 4.00 EA $294.81 $1,179

MISC Utility Pole Relocation 21.00 EA $5,000.00 $105,000

Pavement Markings $20,285
710-11-160 Painted Pavt, Message 120.00 EA $38.65 $4,638
711-11-160 Thermoplastic, Message 120.00 EA $112.55 $13,506
710-11-123 Painted Pavt, 12" White 268.00 LF $0.71 $190
711-11-123 Thermoplastic, 12" White 268.00 LF $2.09 $560
710-11-125 Painted Pavt, 24" White 259.00 LF $1.18 $306
711-11-125 Thermoplastic, 24" White 259.00 LF $4.19 $1,085
710-11-131 Painted Pavt, 6" Skip White 0.00 GM $381.09 $0
711-15-131 Thermoplastic, 6" Skip White 0.00 GM $1,299.11 $0



Pay Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Cost Total
110-1-1 Clearing and Grubbing 0.47 AC $21,589.50 $10,148

110-7-1 Mailbox F&I Single 2.00 EA $153.01 $306

522-2 6" Concrete 1249.11 SY $37.09 $46,330

570-1-2 Performance Turf, Sod 1026.00 SY $2.42 $2,483

654-3-10 Signalization 0.00 EA $2,939.67 $0

700-1-11 Signing 8.00 EA $294.81 $2,358

MISC Utility Pole Relocation 2.00 EA $5,000.00 $10,000

Pavement Markings $15,858
710-11-160 Painted Pavt, Message 86.00 EA $38.65 $3,324
711-11-160 Thermoplastic, Message 86.00 EA $112.55 $9,679
710-11-123 Painted Pavt, 12" White 331.00 LF $0.71 $235
711-11-123 Thermoplastic, 12" White 331.00 LF $2.09 $692
710-11-125 Painted Pavt, 24" White 359.00 LF $1.18 $424
711-11-125 Thermoplastic, 24" White 359.00 LF $4.19 $1,504
710-11-131 Painted Pavt, 6" Skip White 0.00 GM $381.09 $0
711-15-131 Thermoplastic, 6" Skip White 0.00 GM $1,299.11 $0



Pay Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Cost Total
110-1-1 Clearing and Grubbing 0.43 AC $21,589.50 $9,358

110-7-1 Mailbox F&I Single 0.00 EA $153.01 $0

522-2 6" Concrete 1508.81 SY $37.09 $55,962

570-1-2 Performance Turf, Sod 589.11 SY $2.42 $1,426

654-3-10 Signalization 0.00 EA $2,939.67 $0

700-1-11 Signing 0.00 EA $294.81 $0

MISC Utility Pole Relocation 0.00 EA $5,000.00 $0

Pavement Markings $0
710-11-160 Painted Pavt, Message 0.00 EA $38.65 $0
711-11-160 Thermoplastic, Message 0.00 EA $112.55 $0
710-11-123 Painted Pavt, 12" White 0.00 LF $0.71 $0
711-11-123 Thermoplastic, 12" White 0.00 LF $2.09 $0
710-11-125 Painted Pavt, 24" White 0.00 LF $1.18 $0
711-11-125 Thermoplastic, 24" White 0.00 LF $4.19 $0
710-11-131 Painted Pavt, 6" Skip White 0.00 GM $381.09 $0
711-15-130 Thermoplastic, 6" Skip White 0.00 GM $1,298.11 $0

Bridge Widening 600.00 SF $273.00 $167,900



Pay Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Cost Total
110-1-1 Clearing and Grubbing 0.43 AC $21,589.50 $9,388

110-7-1 Mailbox F&I Single 4.00 EA $153.01 $612

522-2 6" Concrete 1235.78 SY $37.09 $45,835

570-1-2 Performance Turf, Sod 868.78 SY $2.42 $2,102

654-3-10 Signalization 4.00 EA $2,939.67 $11,759
MISC Mast Arm 2.00 EA $102,749.26 $205,499

Total $217,257

700-1-11 Signing 2.00 EA $294.81 $590

MISC Utility Pole Relocation 11.00 EA $5,000.00 $55,000

Pavement Markings $30,894
710-11-160 Painted Pavt, Message 180.00 EA $38.65 $6,957
711-11-160 Thermoplastic, Message 180.00 EA $112.55 $20,259
710-11-123 Painted Pavt, 12" White 487.00 LF $0.71 $346
711-11-123 Thermoplastic, 12" White 487.00 LF $2.09 $1,018
710-11-125 Painted Pavt, 24" White 431.00 LF $1.18 $509
711-11-125 Thermoplastic, 24" White 431.00 LF $4.19 $1,806
710-11-131 Painted Pavt, 6" Skip White 0.00 GM $381.09 $0
711-15-131 Thermoplastic, 6" Skip White 0.00 GM $1,299.11 $0




